

Misc Case No.121 of 2022

Order No.11 dated 19-07-2023

Today is fixed for S/R and A/D.

Petitioner files hazira.

OP has entered its appearance today by filing vakalatnama. OP has also filed a petition praying for time for filing WO.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

OP is directed to file WO by 05-08-2023 positively as the case relates to Section 34 of Arbitration and Conciliation Act.

Fix 05-08-2023 for WO.

Additional District Judge, 4th Court
Howrah