

misc case 121 / 2022

Order no: 15

Date : 29.01.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of this misc case . Petitioner files hazira . Both petitioner and OP Prays for adjournment on their respective ground .Matter is moved by the petitioner .

Fix , 07.03.2024 for hearing of this misc case . Adjournment allow today as of last chance .

D/C

Additional sessions Judge
4th court ,Howrah