

Misc case 121 / 2022

Order number : 17

Date : 14.05.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of this misc case . Both petitioner and OP files their respective hazira .The case is taken up for hearing . Ld Adv for the petitioner is unable to produce original copy of arbitral award and by an application prays for adjournment on the ground stated there in . Copy of petition is not served upon the OP . Considered prayer is allowed .

Fix , 19.07.2024 for hearing of this misc case .

D/C

**Additional District Judge
4th Court ,Howrah**