

Misc Case No. 121 of 2022

Order No. 23 dated 28.10.2025

Today is fixed for hearing as last chance.

Petitioner files hazira.

OP is absent without steps.

None appears or moved on behalf of the petitioner.

Resolution of local Bar 'not to pass any adverse order'.

Hence, case is adjourned.

To **13.01.2026** for hearing as last chance.

Additional District Judge,
4th Court, Howrah.